Support Enforcement Services - Monthly Production Report
State Fiscal Year 2005 2006 Totals

OBLIGATONS
Current Current TOTAL
Collection Support Arrears Support
Office Cases Due Due Due

July 2005 202,451 $33,564,325 $988,948,431 $1,022,512,756
August 202,782 $33,653,413 $995,869,815 $1,029,523,228
September 202,739 $33,688,471 $1,007,210,889 $1,040,899,360
October 203,159 $33,752,647 $911,351,222 $945,103,869
November 203,612 $33,779,750 $920,359,014 $954,138,764
December 203,707 $33,881,256 $929,225,999 $963,107,255
January 2006 204,344 $33,881,714 $937,003,619 $970,885,333
February 205,101 $33,852,251 $945,659,651 $979,511,902
March 205,645 $34,108,125 $944,530,579 $978,638,704
April 203,573 $34,061,709 $949,424,015 $983,485,724
May 204,396 $34,181,702 $953,858,111 $988,039,813
June 205,082 $33,935,238 $958,273,545 $992,208,783
Total 2,446,591 $406,340,600 $11,441,714,890 $11,848,055,490
Average 203,883 $33,861,717 $953,476,241 $987,337,958

Total Amount
Collected On

Current Support

$18,326,014.21

$18,965,041
$20,916,021
$17,306,361
$23,137,752
$23,961,600
$24,532,796
$17,508,438
$19,135,781
$17,465,833
$19,240,782
$18,268,581

$238,765,000
$19,897,083

% Collected
On Current
Support

54.60%
56.35%
62.09%
51.27%
68.50%
70.72%
72.41%
51.72%
56.10%
51.28%
56.29%
53.83%

58.76%

COLLECTIONS
Total Amount % Collected
Collected On On
Arrears Arrears

$5,818,205.33 0.59%
$6,243,314 0.63%
$5,213,835 0.52%
$6,760,865 0.74%
$10,321,530 1.12%
$5,243,086 0.56%
$5,857,095 0.63%
$5,405,492 0.57%
$14,014,015 1.48%
$8,694,526 0.92%
$8,566,556 0.90%
$8,736,131 0.91%
$90,874,651
$7,572,888 0.80%

Total
Amount
Collected

$24,144,220
$25,208,354
$26,129,856
$24,067,226
$33,459,282
$29,204,686
$30,389,891
$22,913,930
$33,149,797
$26,160,358
$27,807,338
$27,004,712

$329,639,650
$27,469,971

Total
%
Collected

2.36%
2.45%
2.51%
2.55%
3.51%
3.03%
3.13%
2.34%
3.39%
2.66%
2.81%
2.72%

2.79%



