Support Enforcement Services - Monthly Production Report State Fiscal Year 2005 2006 Totals

	OBLIGATONS				COLLECTIONS					
		Current	Current	TOTAL	Total Amount	% Collected	Total Amount	% Collected	Total	Total
	Collection	Support	Arrears	Support	Collected On	On Current	Collected On	On	Amount	%
Office	Cases	Due	Due	Due	Current Support	Support	Arrears	Arrears	Collected	Collected
										,
July 2005	202,451	\$33,564,325	\$988,948,431	\$1,022,512,756	\$18,326,014.21	54.60%	\$5,818,205.33	0.59%	\$24,144,220	2.36%
August	202,782	\$33,653,413	\$995,869,815	\$1,029,523,228	\$18,965,041	56.35%	\$6,243,314	0.63%	\$25,208,354	2.45%
September	202,739	\$33,688,471	\$1,007,210,889	\$1,040,899,360	\$20,916,021	62.09%	\$5,213,835	0.52%	\$26,129,856	2.51%
October	203,159	\$33,752,647	\$911,351,222	\$945,103,869	\$17,306,361	51.27%	\$6,760,865	0.74%	\$24,067,226	2.55%
November	203,612	\$33,779,750	\$920,359,014	\$954,138,764	\$23,137,752	68.50%	\$10,321,530	1.12%	\$33,459,282	3.51%
December	203,707	\$33,881,256	\$929,225,999	\$963,107,255	\$23,961,600	70.72%	\$5,243,086	0.56%	\$29,204,686	3.03%
January 2006	204,344	\$33,881,714	\$937,003,619	\$970,885,333	\$24,532,796	72.41%	\$5,857,095	0.63%	\$30,389,891	3.13%
February	205,101	\$33,852,251	\$945,659,651	\$979,511,902	\$17,508,438	51.72%	\$5,405,492	0.57%	\$22,913,930	2.34%
March	205,645	\$34,108,125	\$944,530,579	\$978,638,704	\$19,135,781	56.10%	\$14,014,015	1.48%	\$33,149,797	3.39%
April	203,573	\$34,061,709	\$949,424,015	\$983,485,724	\$17,465,833	51.28%	\$8,694,526	0.92%	\$26,160,358	2.66%
May	204,396	\$34,181,702	\$953,858,111	\$988,039,813	\$19,240,782	56.29%	\$8,566,556	0.90%	\$27,807,338	2.81%
June	205,082	\$33,935,238	\$958,273,545	\$992,208,783	\$18,268,581	53.83%	\$8,736,131	0.91%	\$27,004,712	2.72%
Total	2,446,591	\$406,340,600	\$11,441,714,890	\$11,848,055,490	\$238,765,000		\$90,874,651		\$329,639,650	
Average	203,883	\$33,861,717	\$953,476,241	\$987,337,958	\$19,897,083	58.76%	\$7,572,888	0.80%	\$27,469,971	2.79%